

Page 001

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000224351 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:								
		Division of Corporations					FAS	20	
		Fax Number	:	(850)617-638	31		SECRE TARY	2018 AUG -3	-11
	From:						Ξ'n	G	
		Account Name	:	STEINBERG GA	ARELLEK P	У.L.	AR	1	
		Account Number					E T		m
		Phone		(561)910-786					
		Fax Number	:	(561)391-333	26		FLO	AM 10: 1	\mathbf{O}
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 h a			N N N N N N N N N N		•	RID	-	
		il address for port mailings.						ure	
Email Address: SEG @ STEINGARLAW. COM									
En	ail Add	cos:		57 C 170 Grak					
		FLORIDA I	JM	ITED LIAB	LITY C	0			
	Ū)				· -	0.			
		Certificate of Statu	IS	**************************************	0				
T		Certified Copy			1				
م	<u></u>	Page Count			04				
18 AUG - 3 PM 1: 57	::	Estimated Charge			\$155.	00			
UG	1								
	NF DRH								
	,								

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help N CULLIGAN

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

* *

-

AUG _ 2018

8/2/2018

Aug 03 2010 13:29:03 Steven Gareliek -> ブリックリン ムム インシン

- .

858-617-6381

1.

Page 004

÷

CONSENT TO USE NAME

Liquid Apple, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Florida under entity identification number L16000001192 dated December 31st, 2015 (the "Company") hereby consents to the use of *Liquid Apple LLC* as the name of a filing entity in Florida for the purpose of submitting a filing instrument to the Secretary of State.

The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the Company to give this consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Dated on August _____, 2018, but effective as of the initial date of filing by Liquid Apple LLC.

Blake Applewhite, Manager

00107363 1 H18000224351 3

Aug 03 2010 13:20:38 Steven Garellek -> MID

858-617-6381

Page 002

FILED

2018 AUG - 3 AM 10: 16

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF LIQUID APPLE LLC SECRETARY OF STATE (a Florida limited liability company) TALLAHASSEE, FLORID/

The undersigned, in forming a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. Chapters 605 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE U NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LIQUID APPLE LLC (hereinafter, the "Company").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal and mailing address of the Company is 2704 N Doublegate Drive, Albany, GA 31721.

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent are SG Registered Agent LLC, 200 E. Palmetto Park Road, Suite 103, Boca Raton, Florida 33432.

ARTICLE IV MANAGER

The name and address of the Company's manager are:

Gary Applewhite 2704 N Doublegate Drive Albany, GA 31721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 21d day of August, 2018.

Authorized Representative



Aug 03 2018 13:28:53 Steven Garellek ->

850-617-6381

Page 003

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for LIQUID APPLE LLC at the place designed in Article III of the Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

SG REGISTERED AGENT LLC

Lawrence Steinberg, Manager By:

Dated: 8/2/2018

FILED 2018 AUG - 3 AM 10: 16 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE. FLORE

14180002243513